

## HB24-1430

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Will and Pelton R.

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL  
2 column strike "4,749,937" and substitute "4,730,078" and in the  
3 GENERAL FUND column strike "1,787,464" and substitute "1,767,605".
- 4 Page 10, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "46,321" and  
5 substitute "45,999" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "20,116"  
6 and substitute "19,794".
- 7 Page 10, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,084,349"  
8 and substitute "3,064,233" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
9 "1,337,308" and substitute "1,317,192".
- 10 Page 10, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "138,795"  
11 and substitute "137,890" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
12 "51,367" and substitute "50,462".
- 13 Page 11, line 6, strike "Expenses<sup>1</sup>" and substitute "Expenses<sup>1,1a</sup>", in the  
14 ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "603,274" and substitute  
15 "1,163,921", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "340,132" and  
16 substitute "900,779".
- 17 Page 11, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,002,945"  
18 and substitute "948,130" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
19 "291,848" and substitute "237,033".
- 20 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 21 Page 14, line 2, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,888,922"  
22 and substitute "3,424,292" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
23 "3,305,737" and substitute "2,841,107".
- 24 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 25 Page 14, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(27.0 FTE)"  
26 and substitute "(24.2 FTE)".
- 27 Page 22, after line 16 insert:
- 28       "1a   Department of Agriculture, Commissioner's Office  
29               and Administrative Services, Operating Expenses --  
30               It is the General Assembly's intent that \$560,647

- 1 General Fund of this appropriation be used to
- 2 support the Colorado AgrAbility Project."

PURPOSE: Removes \$560,647 General Fund and 2.8 FTE from various line items for animal welfare in the Department of **Agriculture** and adds \$560,647 General Fund to the Department of **Agriculture** for the Colorado AgrAbility Project.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Agriculture	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(2.8)

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*